Proposed by: Administration
Vote: 6 Aye 0 Nay 0 Absent

MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA
RESOLUTION NO. 15-32R

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA AUTHORIZING
STAFF TO APPLY FOR A STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
CONSERVATION DIVISION OF WATER FY17 MUNICIPAL MATCHING GRANT IN
THE AMOUNT OF $847,339 TO FUND WATER SERVICE EXPANSION OVER THE
PAT MOORE MEMORIAL BRIDGE; AND COMMITTING $149,530 IN MATCHING
LOCAL FUNDS.

WHEREAS, The State of Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation (ADEC) Division of
Water is accepting FY17 matching grant questionnaires through July 15, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the municipal matching grant program covers 85% of the project cost, with the
Municipality matching 15% of the project cost; and

WHEREAS, funding is needed for the cost of expanding water service across the Pat Moore
Memorial Bridge in Skagway; and

WHEREAS, the estimated cost of the water expansion project is $996,870; and

WHEREAS, the desired municipal matching grant is in the amount of $847,339, with a local match
of $149,530;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Assembly of the Municipality of Skagway
that staff is authorized to apply on behalf of the Municipality of Skagway for a State of Alaska
Department of Environmental Conservation Division of Water FY17 Municipal Matching Grant in
the amount of $847,339, to fund the expansion of water service over the Pat Moore Memorial
Bridge; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Municipality of Skagway commits to providing $149,530
as local matching funds for this grant; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that if the grant application is approved by ADEC, the borough
manager is authorized to execute any and all documents that may be required by ADEC.

PASSED AND APPROVED by a duly constituted quorum of the Borough Assembly of the
Municipality of Skagway this 16™ day of July, 2015.

Mark Schaefer, Mayor

Emily A. Deach
Borough Clerk

(SEAL)


















Application Review Page 7 of 9

iject Costs Details
Administration: 66,458
Engineering Design: 66,458
Engineering Construction:

Construction: 664,580
Equipment:

Contingencies: 132,916
Other (Identify Cost): Inspection/construction admin
Amount: 66,458
Other (Identify Cost):

Amount:

'Other (Identify Cost):

Amount:

Subtotal Eligible Costs: (Sum of above) 996.870

Amount of Eligible Costs Provided by Applicant: 149,530
Amount of Existing ADEC Grant
Amount of Existing ACWF/ADWF Loan:

Amount of Eligible Costs Currently Requested 847.340
from ADEC: ‘

Subtotal Eligible Funding: (Sum of above) 996,870
Land and Easement Acquisition Costs:

Interest and Finance Charges:

Grant Application and Other Ineligible Costs:

Subtotal Ineligible Costs: (Sum of above) 0
Total Project Costs: 996,870
(Eligible + Ineligible)

https://dec.alaska.gov/Applications/Water/OASys/PrintForRecords.aspx 7/15/2015











